



Salesforce

Exam Questions OmniStudio-Developer

Salesforce Certified OmniStudio Developer (SU21)

About Exambible

Your Partner of IT Exam

Found in 1998

Exambible is a company specialized on providing high quality IT exam practice study materials, especially Cisco CCNA, CCDA, CCNP, CCIE, Checkpoint CCSE, CompTIA A+, Network+ certification practice exams and so on. We guarantee that the candidates will not only pass any IT exam at the first attempt but also get profound understanding about the certificates they have got. There are so many alike companies in this industry, however, Exambible has its unique advantages that other companies could not achieve.

Our Advances

* 99.9% Uptime

All examinations will be up to date.

* 24/7 Quality Support

We will provide service round the clock.

* 100% Pass Rate

Our guarantee that you will pass the exam.

* Unique Gurantee

If you do not pass the exam at the first time, we will not only arrange FULL REFUND for you, but also provide you another exam of your claim, ABSOLUTELY FREE!

NEW QUESTION 1

An OmniScript updates data from one Salesforce record, but when it completes, only some of the data is updated in Salesforce. A DataRaptor Load saves the data. What error could cause this behavior?

Choose 2 answers

- A. The fields that are not updated are read only in Salesforce.
- B. In the DataRaptor Load, in the Preview tab, the Record is from the wrong record type.
- C. The input JSON paths In the DataRaptor Load do not match the JSON from the OmniScript.
- D. ContextId is misspelled in the merge code that passes the RecordId to the DataRaptor

Answer: AC

NEW QUESTION 2

Why would a developer clone an Integration Procedure instead of versioning it?

- A. The new Integration Procedure uses a Cache Block.
- B. The new Integration Procedure it replacing stub data.
- C. The new Integration Procedure will be used independently
- D. The new Integration Procedure is Chainable.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 3

A customer sets up to LWC Omniscripts, one embedded into another. Account is set in a Set Values element in the parent Omniscript.

The AccountId set in the parent Omniscript is used to another Set Values element ContextAccountId in the embedded OmniScript. The embedded Omniscript is activated.

While previewing the OmniScript flow from the parent, it is found that Account is set correctly in the parent OmniScript. However. ContextAccountId in the embedded OmniScript is not set with the AccountId from parent Omniscript. On previewing the embedded OmniScript individually, it is found that ContextAccountId is set correctly.

What is the reason for this? Refer to the exhibit below.

- A. Both parent and embedded OmniScripts have the same element name for the Set values element.
- B. A developer failed to include a Navigation Element to pass data from the parent OmniScript.
- C. The LWC PubSub Message flag in the Set Values action of the parent has not been set.
- D. The flagpassDataJSON in the parent OmniScript in not configured correctly.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 4

A developer is configuring a DataRaptor Load to Save contract data. The developer needs to set the record type of the contact using DeveloperName. Which two configuration actions should the developer take to set this up in the DataRaptor Load?

- A. Check is Lookup property when mapping the fields.
- B. Add Link to RecordType object in the Contact Object with the id field of RecordType object.
- C. Select RecordType in the Lookup object lis
- D. Development in the lookup Field list, and ID in the Lookup Requested Field list.
- E. Select RecordType in the Lookup Object lis
- F. ID in the Lookup Field list, and Development in the Lookup requested Field list.

Answer: AC

NEW QUESTION 5

A developer examines data received from an external data source. The data is nested two levels down in the JSON structure.

Which OmniStudio tool could the developer use to simplify this data?

- A. A guided workflow
- B. ADataRaptor Transform
- C. An HTTP Action Element
- D. An integration Procedure

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 6

Refer to the following row-versioned calculation matrix.

The developer needs to delete the row that contains the Code CA-SF. If the developer deletes that row in Version 3, what is the result?

- A. The row is delete only in Version 3.
- B. The row is deleted In Versions 2 and 3 but will remain in Version1.
- C. The row is deleted in Version 3 and Version 1.
- D. The row is deleted in all versions

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 7

A developer needs to configure a calculation procedure to calculation the sum of the entire Baseprice. What is the mostefficient way for the developer to meet this requirement?

- A. Create a Postprocessor apex class to calculate the sum.
- B. Add an Aggregation Step as SUM (BasePrice)
- C. Add A Calculation Step as SUM (BasePrice).
- D. Create a Preprocessor class to calculate thesum

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 8

A developer needs to configure a DataRaptor to retrieve data from a single object.The structure of the output data does not need to be changed. Following best practices, which type of DataRaptor should the developer use?

- A. DataRaptor Transform
- B. DataRaptor Extract
- C. DataRaptor Load
- D. DataRaptor Turbo Extract

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 9

A developer needs to transform contact data into a JSON array.

Given the input JSON shown above, what are two ways a developer could configure a DATARaptor transform to achieve theexpected Output JSON? Choose 2 answers

- A. Use a formula LIST(Contact), and add the output of the formula as the input in the Transform tab.
- B. Set the Input JSON path as List(Contact) and the OutputJSON Path as Contact.
- C. Set the Input JSON Path as Contact the out JSON Path as contact and output Data type as List.
- D. Set the input JSON Path as Contact and the OutPut JSON Path as List (Contact)

Answer: BC

NEW QUESTION 10

A developer creates a Flexcard that displays a contact's mailing address and passes the contact's postal code to a child FlexCard. When configuration textelements in the child FlexCard, what syntax should a developer use to refer to the contact's postal code?

- A. {Postalcode}
- B. {Parent.postalcode}
- C. {Records.postalcode}
- D. {Params.postalcode}

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 10

A developer creates an Integration Procedure with a Set Valuesand a DataRaptor Extract Action that requires AccountId as a key. When the developer previews the Integration Procedure, the developer enters the AccountId correctly and execute the Preview. The developer sees the data extract by the DataRaptor in the Debug Log, but the response is empty. What is the likely cause of this issue?

- A. The DataRaptor Action did not have the add response Ro Response JSON property set to true.

- B. The Response cannot be previewed directly.
- C. A Response Action was not added to the integration Procedure.
- D. The AccountId used for the preview is invalid.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 13

A developer is creating an OmniScript that provisions trail orgs to their customers. The following text block in the Omniscript uses a merge code to display the ID for the new trail org:

- A. To %sDetails: Customer|0: ID\$
- B. To %Details: Customer|1: ID%
- C. To %%sDetails: Customer|0: ID%%
- D. To %Details: Customer|n: ID%

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 18

Refer to the exhibit.

A developer creates an OmniScript display FirstName, LastName, and BirthDate of a contact using a Type Ahead Block. The DataRaptor used in the Type Ahead has been tested and fetches the correct data.

When previewing Omniscript, the developer enters a name in the TypeAhead and makes a selection of a contact from the list. However, the text fields FirstName, LastName, and BirthDate are not getting populated with the data.

What is the reason that the fields fail to display the fetched data?

- A. Lookup Mode is not selected in the properties of the Type A Head Block.
- B. Use Data JSON is not selected in the properties of the Type Ahead Block.
- C. FirstName, LastName, and BirthDate are not placed inside the Type ahead Block.
- D. The Typeahead key is not in the correct format

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 23

A developer needs to configure a calculation procedure to calculate a subtotal using two different formulas depending on whether the input Boolean variable is Customer is set to true or false.

How should a developer configure the calculation procedure to conditionally execute the correct formula?

- A. Use two separate Calculation Steps with the Conditional Step property selected: use the ISTRUE(isCustomer) and NOT (ISTRUE) (isCustomer) functions in the Condition syntax.
- B. Use two separate Calculation Steps with the Conditional Step property selected: reference just the isCustomer variable in the Conditional syntax (no comparison necessary)
- C. Use two separate Calculation Steps with the Conditional Step property selected: compare the isCustomer variable directly to the literal true and false values in the Condition syntax.
- D. Use a single Calculation Step with an IF statement directly in the formula definition to reference the isCustomer variable and conditionally perform the appropriate calculation.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 25

What two advantages does a DataRaptor Turbo Extract have over a standard DataRaptor Extract? Choose 2 answers

- A. It populates data in PDF and DocuSign format
- B. It is easier to configure
- C. It has better performance at runtime
- D. It supports complex field mappings

Answer: BC

NEW QUESTION 29

A developer is configuring the API URL in an HTTP Action element within an Integration procedure. What is the merge code syntax for passing a Date node from an element named SetValues in the URL?

- A. x%SetValues.Date%
- B. (' Setvalues') ['Date']
- C. %SetValues Date
- D. {(SetValue
- E. Date)}

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 32

A developer has an existing DataRaptor Load that insert Contact records with inputs as LastName and firstName. The DataRaptor works as expected when previewed.

The developer creates an integration Procedure to test the DataRaptor and is using a SetValues element in the Integration Procedure to set the first name and last name for the contact record. The DataRaptor and Integration Procedure are set up as shown in the exhibit below.

When the developer executes the Integration procedure in preview, the following error message displays: Required fields are missing: [last Name]”, How should the developer address this issue?

- A. SetValuesContactDetails should have been added to Additional input of DataRaptor Post Action in Integration Procedure
- B. The Set values Action Keys should include the DataRaptor Post Action element name path, e,g LoadContactDetails, lastname
- C. The DataRaptor Post Action in the integration procedure should have been executed before the Set Values Action
- D. The valid field names should be added in the Domain object field in the DataRaptor

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 35

Refer to the exhibit.

What JSON from the DRGetAccountDetails action would display all six values correctly in the OmniScript structure shown? BlkContacts is a Repeat Block.

- A)
- B)
- C)
- D)

- A. Option A
- B. Option B
- C. Option C
- D. Option D

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 38

A developer is creating a FlexCard and needs to display additional information using a Flyout. Which two types of components can the developer embed in the flyout?

Choose 2 answer

- A. An OmniScript
- B. An Integration Procedure
- C. A DataRaptor
- D. A Child FlexCard

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 40

A developer configure a Flexcard with a DataRaptor data source that uses the params.id as an. When the developer clicks Views Data on the FlexCard, valid data displays. However, when the developer previews the layout, the FlexCard does not display. What could cause this error?
Choose 2 answers

- A. The Data Node field for the FlexCard is empty.
- B. The RecordId in the Test Data Source settings ins for the wrong record type.
- C. The attribute haven't been configured to pass the data to the fields.
- D. There is not Salesforce record for the FlexCard based on the RecordId in the layout's Test Data Source Settings.

Answer: BC

NEW QUESTION 42

An OmniScript displays data from an API using Integration Procedure, but some of the data is missing. Which two configuration errors could cause this? Choose 2 answers

- A. The element name for the missingdata does not match the JSON node key in the Integration Procedure Response.
- B. The Integration Procedure Preview Input Parameters do not match the JSON sent from the OmniScript.
- C. The JSOW sent from the Integration Procedure Action does not match any of the Original Input for the Integration Procedure
- D. The missing data is trimmed in the Integration Procedure Action Response JSON Path.

Answer: AD

NEW QUESTION 44

Refer to the exhibit below.

What is the marge code needed for this integration procedure structure to pass a CaseNumber node from the DRReadCase DataRaptor Extract Action to the HTTP Action's HTTP URL?

- A. %DRReadCase: CaseNumber%
- B. ((DRRCase,CaseNumber))
- C. MTTOPDetCaseDetail: CaseNumber%
- D. ((CaseNumber))

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 47

.....

Relate Links

100% Pass Your OmniStudio-Developer Exam with Exambible Prep Materials

<https://www.exambible.com/OmniStudio-Developer-exam/>

Contact us

We are proud of our high-quality customer service, which serves you around the clock 24/7.

Viste - <https://www.exambible.com/>